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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Monday, February 16, 2026

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

1ST ACTION BONDING STSR2025003682 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BOLES TRACY JAMES STSL2026000022 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

BROCKINGTON JOSETT LENORA STSL2025004209 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

BROCKINGTON JOSETT LENORA STSR2026000072 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

BROWN SHARMAY LEO STSL2026000039 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
 

DAUGHERTY JACOBE STSL2026000024 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

DOPSON RONALD STSL2026000040 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.
 

FREELING MALCOLM DEANDRE STSR2025002615 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)
 

HARRISON STEVEN ROMONEA STSL2026000046 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

SPEEDING
 

HOWARD DAQUAN ANTONIO

DEANDRE

STSR2025002605 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (ACT IN VIOLENT OR TUMULTUOUS MANNER

TOWARDS ANOTHER ENDANGERING SAFETY)

AFFRAY (FIGHTING)

DISRUPTING A PUBLIC SCHOOL
 

JEAN BAPTISTE MARLIN L STSR2025002084 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATES

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JORDAN JAVION ANTOINE STSR2025003682 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

KING VERSHAYLA KAYONDRA STSR2025002607 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, February 16, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

LATHERN BRIAN MICHAEL STSR2025002867 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MAHMUD BARBARA STSL2026000033 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

MERIDY DEREIKO WYDELL STSL2026000043 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)
 

MIDDLETON SAMUEL TRAY STSR2025002531 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

V.G.C.S.A.

RECKLESS DRIVING

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

OATS AISLEE JOSIAH STSL2026000044 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

OUTLAW JONATHAN W STSR2025002536 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING THROUGH SAFETY ZONE PROHIBITED
 

OXLUND HANS KRISTOF RAMUS STSR2025004052 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

PEIFFER KATHRINE LAUREL STSL2026000230 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM Expired License

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

PERALES-DANA REFUGIO STSL2026000023 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

SPEEDING
 

ROUNTREE LISA MICHELLE STSR2024003779 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

TRALOR CARMELO DEMARION STSL2026000041 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

WATKINS KEMARIUS RAHSHUN STSL2026000038 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)
 

WATSON CHANCE KAYDEN STSR2025002609 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

UNLAWFUL PURCHASE OF CIGARETTES
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, February 16, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

WILLIAMS LAMIYRA  RENEE STSR2025002084 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF LICENSE PLATES

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WILLIAMS TAMIAH STSR2025003378 PTI COMPLIANCE CHECK

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

MIDDLETON SAMUEL TRAY STSR2025002531 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:01 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

V.G.C.S.A.

RECKLESS DRIVING

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

BARBER ASHLEY STSR2025002526 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

BATTLE ALIYAH L STSL2026000049 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

BEDINGFIELD JAMES N STSL2026000050 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM SIMPLE ASSAULT

OBSTRUCT/HINDER EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

BROWN EMMETT JOHNSON JR STSR2025002608 ARRAIGNMENT TOUCHSTONE E CARL

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

CASWELL MALIK DESHAWN STSR2025002476 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

CHANG XU STSR2025003465 PTI COMPLIANCE CHECK

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

GAMBLE JAHQUEZ DEMARIO STSL2026000021 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM V.G.C.S.A.

SPEEDING
 

MACKEY JERMAINE R STSL2026000053 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL
 

MANNIE CIERRA SHONTAY STSR2025002538 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, February 16, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

MARTIN JON ROBERT STSL2026000231 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM Expired License

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

MAYO ELLE L STSL2026000062 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR
 

MILLER NAKAYLA N STSR2025002558 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

NEWBERRY GREG REGINALD STSR2025002490 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

BATTLE ALIYAH L STSL2026000049 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:31 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

BEDINGFIELD JAMES N STSL2026000050 STATUS HEARING

1:31 PM SIMPLE ASSAULT

OBSTRUCT/HINDER EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

MACKEY JERMAINE R STSL2026000053 STATUS HEARING

1:31 PM UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL
 

MAYO ELLE L STSL2026000062 STATUS HEARING

1:31 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR
 


